507018054 12/09/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7064888

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/21/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANALOCK PATENT APS	12/21/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DANALOCK APS	
Street Address:	GAMMEL STILLINGVEJ 427C	
City:	HARLEV J	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	4262	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9546504

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)448-7397

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-442-4800

Email: jameswray@jcwray.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES C. WRAY

Address Line 1: 1497 CHAIN BRIDGE ROAD, SUITE 204

Address Line 4: MC LEAN, VIRGINIA 22101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PATRADE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES C. WRAY
SIGNATURE:	/James C. Wray/
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Merger Danalock Patent ApS to Danalock ApS#page1.tif source=Merger Danalock Patent ApS to Danalock ApS#page2.tif

PATENT 507018054 REEL: 058912 FRAME: 0987



CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Henning Overgaard, Ketting Parkvej 60, 8462
Harlev J., do hereby declare that Danalock IVS of c/o Henning Overgaard,
Ketting Parkvej 60, 8462 Harlev J., Denmark was dissolved on May 29,
2018, and on the same day, the said corporation was merged into POLYCARE ApS of Gammel Stillingvej 427C, 4262 Harlev J, Denmark and then
POLY-CARE ApS changed its name to Danalock Patent ApS on May 29,
2018 and further, Danalock Patent ApS was dissolved on December 21,
2020, and on the same day, the said corporation was merged into
Danalock ApS of Gammel Stillingvej 427C, 4262 Harlev J, Denmark and
also that I am legally authorized to represent the ultimate successor,
Danalock ApS.

Dated this

7th day of July, 2021

Danalock ApS

Ву

Signed before me:

Dated this

74 day of July, 2021

Ву...

Jannie Roth Xenterfuldmæglig

Notary Public

(N STAND)
NOTE: LEANNERS

PATENT REEL: 058912 FRAME: 0988



This is to certify that Henning Overgaard today in my presence at the Notarial Office approved and signed the above document. No conspicuous corrections or addenda were found in the document.

Henning Overgaard has proved her identity by showing Drivers License.

The Court in Randers, Denmark July 7th 2021

Jamuie Roff Notary Public

RECORDED: 12/09/2021

PATENT REEL: 058912 FRAME: 0989